
F
C
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 AJ Dybantsa 32:41 8-15 1-2 7-10 1 7 8 3 7 24 3 7 3 0 0 5
13 Keba Keita 27:11 4-4 0-0 3-6 8 8 16 2 3 11 0 2 0 2 0 -2
1 Robert Wright III 36:30 6-15 2-2 4-6 0 4 4 0 6 18 5 4 0 0 1 8
15 Richie Saunders 35:17 4-15 3-11 2-2 1 2 3 0 2 13 3 2 2 0 0 7
30 Kennard Davis Jr. 35:20 1-5 1-5 1-2 2 4 6 2 3 4 3 2 3 1 0 6
5 Mihailo Boskovic 17:31 3-5 2-3 1-1 1 2 3 5 1 9 1 1 1 0 0 17
34 Abdullah Ahmed 11:53 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 0 4 2 0 0 3 1 10
2 Tyler Mrus 03:37 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 2 3 5 0 0 1
Totals 28-63 9-24 18-27 16 31 47 16 22 83 17 19 9 6 2 10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-36 44.4%

3PT% 7-18 38.9%
FT% 6-8 75%

2nd FG% 12-27 44.4%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%
FT% 12-19 63.2%

GM FG% 28-63 44.4%
3PT% 9-24 37.5%
FT% 18-27 66.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 3, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

15 Taj Manning 17:37 2-4 0-1 0-0 3 3 6 3 3 4 1 1 0 1 0 -8
21 Khamari McGriff 25:06 5-7 0-1 2-2 1 7 8 4 3 12 2 0 1 1 0 -5
1 Abdi Bashir Jr. 29:40 5-13 3-8 3-3 1 3 4 0 1 16 2 1 0 0 1 7
4 PJ Haggerty 36:10 8-16 0-2 8-10 4 3 7 4 5 24 6 3 4 0 3 -6
34 Nate Johnson 31:08 0-5 0-3 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 4 3 0 0 -3
14 Mobi Ikegwuruka 13:37 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 -5
22 Dorin Buca 14:54 0-2 0-0 0-2 1 0 1 3 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 -5
10 David Castillo 27:14 6-14 0-5 1-2 0 2 2 3 1 13 0 1 0 0 1 -21
3 CJ Jones 04:35 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 -4

Team 1 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 28-67 3-21 14-19 11 24 35 22 16 73 15 12 12 2 6 -10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-34 35.3%

3PT% 2-13 15.4%
FT% 9-11 81.8%

2nd FG% 16-33 48.5%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%
FT% 5-8 62.5%

GM FG% 28-67 41.8%
3PT% 3-21 14.3%
FT% 14-19 73.7%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 1

BYU - 83  Record: 13-1 (1-0)

Kansas St. - 73  Record: 9-5 (0-1)

BYU KState
Biggest lead 12 (2 nd 6:42) 5 (1 st 15:24)
Best Scoring Run 9 (1 st 11:55) 5 (1 st 16:22)
Lead Changes 4
Times Tied 2
Time with Lead 34:00 03:34  

Points from BYU KState
Turnovers 7 17
Paint 32 48
Second Chance 20 7
Fast Breaks 11 4
Bench 13 17  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd TOT

BYU 45 38 83

KState 35 38 73

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 1

KState 1 Bashir Jr. A 4 Haggerty P 15 Manning T 21 McGriff K 34 Johnson N

BYU 1 Wright III R 3 Dybantsa A 13 Keita K 15 Saunders R 30 Davis Jr. K

Game Time KState Score Diff BYU

20:00 21 MCGRIFF K jumpball lost 13 KEITA K jumpball won

19:45 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

19:41 15 MANNING T defensive rebound (1)

19:36 34 JOHNSON N 3pt FG , jump shot missed

19:33 defensive rebound (1)

19:17 0-2 -2 1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (2)

19:17 30 DAVIS JR. K assist (1)

19:04 15 MANNING T turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 15 SAUNDERS R steal (1)

19:01 4 HAGGERTY P steal (1) 3 DYBANTSA A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1)

18:57
4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint,
driving layup made (2)

2-2 0

18:40 3 DYBANTSA A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

18:37 offensive rebound (2)

18:19 30 DAVIS JR. K 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

18:16 15 MANNING T defensive rebound (2)

17:59 34 JOHNSON N 3pt FG , jump shot missed

17:56 1 WRIGHT III R defensive rebound (1)

17:50
3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG outside the paint, pull up jump shot
missed

17:47 1 BASHIR JR. A defensive rebound (1)

17:30 21 MCGRIFF K 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2) 4-2 2

17:30 4 HAGGERTY P assist (1)

17:27 15 MANNING T substitution out

17:27 21 MCGRIFF K substitution out

17:27 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

17:27 22 BUCA D substitution in

17:17 4-5 -1 1 WRIGHT III R 3pt FG , jump shot made (5)

17:17 3 DYBANTSA A assist (1)

16:59 22 BUCA D 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

16:57 13 KEITA K defensive rebound (1)

16:49 34 JOHNSON N steal (1) 1 WRIGHT III R turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1)

16:38 1 BASHIR JR. A 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (3) 7-5 2

16:38 22 BUCA D assist (1)

16:26 14 IKEGWURUKA M steal (1) 15 SAUNDERS R turnover bad pass (1)

16:22
4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG fast break from turnover in the paint,
layup made (4)

9-5 4

16:22 1 BASHIR JR. A assist (1)

16:10 30 DAVIS JR. K 3pt FG , jump shot missed

16:07 offensive rebound (5)

16:00 22 BUCA D foul shooting (1 - 1) 3 DYBANTSA A foul received (1)

16:00 Timeout commercial

16:00 1 WRIGHT III R substitution out

16:00 13 KEITA K substitution out

16:00 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution in

Official Basketball Play by Play - First Half
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16:00 34 AHMED A substitution in

16:00 9-6 3 3 DYBANTSA A free throw 1 - 2 made (1)

16:00 9-7 2 3 DYBANTSA A free throw 2 - 2 made (2)

15:38 1 BASHIR JR. A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

15:34 4 HAGGERTY P offensive rebound (1)

15:29 22 BUCA D foul received (1) 5 BOSKOVIC M foul personal (1 - 1)

15:24
1 BASHIR JR. A 3pt FG second chance, pull up jump shot made
(6)

12-7 5

15:24 22 BUCA D assist (2)

15:13 12-9 3 3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (4)

14:58 14 IKEGWURUKA M 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

14:56 4 HAGGERTY P offensive rebound (2)

14:56 4 HAGGERTY P foul received (1) 3 DYBANTSA A foul shooting (1 - 2)

14:56 4 HAGGERTY P free throw 1 - 2 made (5) 13-9 4

14:56 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

14:56 22 BUCA D substitution out

14:56 34 JOHNSON N substitution out

14:56 10 CASTILLO D substitution in

14:56 15 MANNING T substitution in

14:56 21 MCGRIFF K substitution in

14:56 4 HAGGERTY P free throw 2 - 2 made (6) 14-9 5

14:38 14-11 3 3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG in the paint, pull up jump shot made (6)

14:21 4 HAGGERTY P turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 30 DAVIS JR. K steal (1)

14:15 14-14 0 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot made (3)

14:15 3 DYBANTSA A assist (2)

13:59 1 BASHIR JR. A 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (8) 16-14 2

13:49 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

13:45 21 MCGRIFF K defensive rebound (1)

13:35 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (2) 18-14 4

13:35 21 MCGRIFF K assist (1)

13:26 4 HAGGERTY P steal (2) 3 DYBANTSA A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

13:21
4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, driving layup
blocked

13:21 34 AHMED A block (1)

13:18 1 BASHIR JR. A offensive rebound (2)

13:17
10 CASTILLO D 3pt FG from turnover second chance, jump shot
blocked

13:17 30 DAVIS JR. K block (1)

13:14 34 AHMED A defensive rebound (1)

13:15 18-16 2
5 BOSKOVIC M 2pt FG fast break in the paint, driving layup
made (2)

13:15 34 AHMED A assist (1)

13:15 10 CASTILLO D foul shooting (1 - 2) 5 BOSKOVIC M foul received (1)

13:15 30 DAVIS JR. K substitution out

13:15 34 AHMED A substitution out

13:15 1 WRIGHT III R substitution in

13:15 13 KEITA K substitution in

13:15 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

13:15 34 JOHNSON N substitution in

13:15 18-17 1 5 BOSKOVIC M free throw fast break 1 - 1 made (3)
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13:07 34 JOHNSON N 2pt FG in the paint, jump shot missed

13:04 1 WRIGHT III R defensive rebound (2)

13:01 18-19 -1
3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG fast break in the paint, driving layup
made (8)

13:01 15 MANNING T foul shooting (1 - 3) 3 DYBANTSA A foul received (2)

13:01 4 HAGGERTY P substitution out

13:01 3 JONES C substitution in

13:01 18-20 -2 3 DYBANTSA A free throw fast break 1 - 1 made (9)

12:50 10 CASTILLO D 3pt FG , pull up jump shot missed

12:46 13 KEITA K defensive rebound (2)

12:40 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

12:37 34 JOHNSON N defensive rebound (1)

12:28 15 MANNING T 3pt FG , jump shot missed

12:25 offensive rebound (9)

12:23 3 JONES C 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

12:20 15 SAUNDERS R defensive rebound (1)

12:08 3 JONES C steal (1) 5 BOSKOVIC M turnover bad pass (1)

12:02
3 JONES C 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, driving layup
blocked

12:02 13 KEITA K block (1)

11:57 5 BOSKOVIC M defensive rebound (1)

11:55 18-23 -5 3 DYBANTSA A 3pt FG fast break, pull up jump shot made (12)

11:55 1 WRIGHT III R assist (1)

11:26 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (4) 20-23 -3

11:13 1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

11:08 13 KEITA K offensive rebound (3)

11:08 20-25 -5
13 KEITA K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in dunk
made (2)

10:59 21 MCGRIFF K foul received (1) 13 KEITA K foul personal (1 - 3)

10:59 Timeout commercial

10:59 10 CASTILLO D substitution out

10:59 15 MANNING T substitution out

10:59 21 MCGRIFF K substitution out

10:59 3 JONES C substitution out

10:59 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

10:59 4 HAGGERTY P substitution in

10:59 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

10:59 22 BUCA D substitution in

10:59 3 DYBANTSA A substitution out

10:59 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution out

10:59 2 MRUS T substitution in

10:59 30 DAVIS JR. K substitution in

10:42
14 IKEGWURUKA M 2pt FG outside the paint, floating jump shot
missed

10:40 13 KEITA K defensive rebound (4)

10:25
15 SAUNDERS R 2pt FG outside the paint, floating jump shot
missed

10:25 defensive rebound (10)

10:11 4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (8) 22-25 -3

09:56 1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot missed

09:54 4 HAGGERTY P defensive rebound (3)
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09:50 4 HAGGERTY P foul received (2) 2 MRUS T foul shooting (1 - 4)

09:50 4 HAGGERTY P free throw 1 - 2 made (9) 23-25 -2

09:50 15 SAUNDERS R substitution out

09:50 3 DYBANTSA A substitution in

09:50 4 HAGGERTY P free throw 2 - 2 made (10) 24-25 -1

09:33 14 IKEGWURUKA M steal (2) 3 DYBANTSA A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (3)

09:27 1 BASHIR JR. A 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

09:25 defensive rebound (13)

09:11 2 MRUS T 3pt FG , jump shot missed

09:09 4 HAGGERTY P defensive rebound (4)

09:01 34 JOHNSON N 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot missed

08:57 3 DYBANTSA A defensive rebound (1)

08:53 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

08:53 15 MANNING T substitution in

08:48 4 HAGGERTY P foul shooting (1 - 4) 3 DYBANTSA A foul received (3)

08:48 3 DYBANTSA A free throw 1 - 2 missed

08:48 offensive dead ball rebound (1)

08:48 34 JOHNSON N substitution out

08:48 10 CASTILLO D substitution in

08:48 3 DYBANTSA A free throw 2 - 2 missed

08:47 10 CASTILLO D defensive rebound (1)

08:36 10 CASTILLO D turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 30 DAVIS JR. K steal (2)

08:26 24-27 -3
1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG from turnover outside the paint, pull up
jump shot made (7)

08:13 4 HAGGERTY P turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2) 3 DYBANTSA A steal (1)

08:09
1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, driving layup
blocked

08:09 15 MANNING T block (1)

08:05 1 BASHIR JR. A defensive rebound (3)

08:03 4 HAGGERTY P 3pt FG , jump shot missed

07:59 13 KEITA K defensive rebound (5)

07:52 4 HAGGERTY P steal (3) 1 WRIGHT III R turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

07:46
1 BASHIR JR. A 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, driving layup
missed

07:44 3 DYBANTSA A defensive rebound (2)

07:39 3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

07:38 15 MANNING T defensive rebound (3)

07:38 jump ball situation

07:38 Timeout commercial

07:38 22 BUCA D substitution out

07:38 21 MCGRIFF K substitution in

07:38 2 MRUS T substitution out

07:38 13 KEITA K substitution out

07:38 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution in

07:38 34 AHMED A substitution in

07:07 10 CASTILLO D 3pt FG , jump shot missed

07:02 4 HAGGERTY P offensive rebound (5)

07:02
4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in layup
missed

07:00 5 BOSKOVIC M defensive rebound (2)
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06:44 24-29 -5
3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG outside the paint, pull up jump shot
made (14)

06:44 1 WRIGHT III R assist (2)

06:27 1 BASHIR JR. A foul received (1) 3 DYBANTSA A foul shooting (2 - 5)

06:27 1 BASHIR JR. A free throw 1 - 3 made (9) 25-29 -4

06:27 1 BASHIR JR. A free throw 2 - 3 made (10) 26-29 -3

06:27 10 CASTILLO D substitution out

06:27 34 JOHNSON N substitution in

06:27 3 DYBANTSA A substitution out

06:27 15 SAUNDERS R substitution in

06:27 1 BASHIR JR. A free throw 3 - 3 made (11) 27-29 -2

06:06 15 SAUNDERS R 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

06:04 1 BASHIR JR. A defensive rebound (4)

05:58 1 BASHIR JR. A 3pt FG , pull up jump shot missed

05:56 defensive rebound (18)

05:42 27-32 -5 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot made (6)

05:42 5 BOSKOVIC M assist (1)

05:30 4 HAGGERTY P foul received (3) 34 AHMED A foul shooting (1 - 6)

05:30 4 HAGGERTY P free throw 1 - 2 made (11) 28-32 -4

05:30 4 HAGGERTY P free throw 2 - 2 missed

05:30 15 SAUNDERS R defensive rebound (2)

05:30 15 MANNING T foul personal (2 - 5) 15 SAUNDERS R foul received (1)

05:30 15 MANNING T substitution out

05:30 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

05:19 15 SAUNDERS R turnover bad pass (2)

05:00 1 BASHIR JR. A turnover bad pass (1)

04:38 21 MCGRIFF K steal (1) 30 DAVIS JR. K turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1)

04:26
1 BASHIR JR. A 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, driving layup
blocked

04:26 34 AHMED A block (2)

04:25 1 WRIGHT III R defensive rebound (3)

04:25 14 IKEGWURUKA M foul personal (1 - 6) 1 WRIGHT III R foul received (1)

04:25 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

04:25 10 CASTILLO D substitution in

04:25 21 MCGRIFF K substitution out

04:25 22 BUCA D substitution in

04:10
1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG outside the paint, pull up jump shot
missed

04:06 30 DAVIS JR. K offensive rebound (1)

03:59 28-35 -7 5 BOSKOVIC M 3pt FG second chance, jump shot made (6)

03:59 15 SAUNDERS R assist (1)

03:49 34 JOHNSON N turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (1) 15 SAUNDERS R steal (2)

03:39 5 BOSKOVIC M 3pt FG from turnover, jump shot missed

03:35 14 IKEGWURUKA M defensive rebound (1)

03:29
4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot made
(13)

30-35 -5

03:14 30-38 -8 30 DAVIS JR. K 3pt FG , jump shot made (3)

03:14 34 AHMED A assist (2)

03:02 4 HAGGERTY P foul received (4) 30 DAVIS JR. K foul shooting (1 - 7)

03:02 Timeout commercial

Game Time KState Score Diff BYU

Official Basketball Play by Play - First Half

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



03:02 30 DAVIS JR. K substitution out

03:02 34 AHMED A substitution out

03:02 3 DYBANTSA A substitution in

03:02 13 KEITA K substitution in

03:02 4 HAGGERTY P free throw 1 - 2 missed

03:02 offensive dead ball rebound (1)

03:02 4 HAGGERTY P free throw 2 - 2 made (14) 31-38 -7

02:32
1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG outside the paint, pull up jump shot
missed

02:31 offensive dead ball rebound (2)

02:31 turnover shot clock (10)

02:10 34 JOHNSON N turnover bad pass (2) 3 DYBANTSA A steal (2)

02:03 22 BUCA D steal (1) 3 DYBANTSA A turnover bad pass (4)

01:54
14 IKEGWURUKA M 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup
made (2)

33-38 -5

01:54 4 HAGGERTY P assist (2)

01:40 4 HAGGERTY P foul personal (2 - 7) 15 SAUNDERS R foul received (2)

01:40 3 DYBANTSA A substitution out

01:40 30 DAVIS JR. K substitution in

01:40 33-39 -6 15 SAUNDERS R 1&1 free throw 1 made (7)

01:40 33-40 -7 15 SAUNDERS R 1&1 free throw 2 made (8)

01:20 4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot missed

01:17 1 WRIGHT III R defensive rebound (4)

01:11 33-43 -10 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot made (11)

01:11 30 DAVIS JR. K assist (2)

01:02 Timeout short

01:02 4 HAGGERTY P substitution out

01:02 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

01:02 22 BUCA D substitution out

01:02 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

01:02 15 MANNING T substitution in

01:02 21 MCGRIFF K substitution in

00:55 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (6) 35-43 -8

00:45 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:42 13 KEITA K offensive rebound (6)

00:42 jump ball situation

00:42 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution out

00:42 3 DYBANTSA A substitution in

00:38 30 DAVIS JR. K 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

00:34 3 DYBANTSA A offensive rebound (3)

00:29 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG second chance, jump shot missed

00:24 13 KEITA K offensive rebound (7)

00:24 35-45 -10
13 KEITA K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in layup
made (4)

00:24 Timeout short

00:24 15 MANNING T substitution out

00:24 4 HAGGERTY P substitution in

00:24 3 DYBANTSA A substitution out

00:24 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution in

00:18 34 JOHNSON N turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (3) 5 BOSKOVIC M steal (1)
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00:00 4 HAGGERTY P steal (4) 1 WRIGHT III R turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (3)

END OF PERIOD

KState 35-45 BYU
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F
C
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 AJ Dybantsa 14:04 5-8 1-2 3-5 1 2 3 2 3 14 2 4 2 0 0 5
13 Keba Keita 12:39 2-2 0-0 0-0 3 4 7 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
1 Robert Wright III 17:15 3-8 1-1 0-0 0 4 4 0 1 7 2 3 0 0 1 8
15 Richie Saunders 16:37 3-10 3-8 2-2 0 2 2 0 2 11 1 2 2 0 0 9
30 Kennard Davis Jr. 16:22 1-4 1-4 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 3 2 1 2 1 0 6
5 Mihailo Boskovic 12:21 2-3 1-2 1-1 0 2 2 1 1 6 1 1 1 0 0 14
34 Abdullah Ahmed 07:21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 7
2 Tyler Mrus 03:21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2

Team 2 3 5 0 0 1
Totals 16-36 7-18 6-8 7 18 25 7 7 45 10 12 7 4 1 10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 16-36 44.4%

3PT% 7-18 38.9%
FT% 6-8 75%

GM FG% 16-36 44.4%
3PT% 7-18 38.9%
FT% 6-8 75.0%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 2, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

15 Taj Manning 10:31 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -10
21 Khamari McGriff 10:45 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 -8
1 Abdi Bashir Jr. 14:21 3-8 2-5 3-3 1 3 4 0 1 11 1 1 0 0 1 3
4 PJ Haggerty 17:21 4-8 0-1 6-8 3 2 5 2 4 14 2 2 4 0 1 -6
34 Nate Johnson 15:58 0-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 -6
14 Mobi Ikegwuruka 09:05 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Dorin Buca 09:15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 -2
10 David Castillo 10:43 3-6 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 1 -17
3 CJ Jones 02:02 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -4

Team 1 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 12-34 2-13 9-11 5 13 18 7 7 35 6 8 10 1 4 -10

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 12-34 35.3%

3PT% 2-13 15.4%
FT% 9-11 81.8%

GM FG% 12-34 35.3%
3PT% 2-13 15.4%
FT% 9-11 81.8%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

BYU - 45

Kansas St. - 35

BYU KState
Biggest lead 10 (1 st 1:11) 5 (1 st 15:24)
Best Scoring Run 9 (1 st 11:55) 5 (1 st 16:22)
Lead Changes 4
Times Tied 2
Time with Lead 14:00 03:34  

Points from BYU KState
Turnovers 5 9
Paint 14 20
Second Chance 9 5
Fast Breaks 9 4
Bench 6 8  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd TOT

BYU 45 38 83

KState 35 38 73

Official Basketball Box Score - First Half

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



Quarter Starters:

Quarter 2

KState 1 Bashir Jr. A 4 Haggerty P 15 Manning T 21 McGriff K 34 Johnson N

BYU 1 Wright III R 3 Dybantsa A 13 Keita K 15 Saunders R 30 Davis Jr. K

Game Time KState Score Diff BYU

20:00 10 CASTILLO D substitution out

20:00 15 MANNING T substitution in

20:00 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution out

20:00 3 DYBANTSA A substitution in

19:48 4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup blocked

19:48 13 KEITA K block (2)

19:45 13 KEITA K defensive rebound (8)

19:40 30 DAVIS JR. K 3pt FG , jump shot missed

19:36 21 MCGRIFF K defensive rebound (2)

19:29 15 MANNING T foul received (1) 13 KEITA K foul personal (2 - 1)

19:16 21 MCGRIFF K 3pt FG , jump shot missed

19:14 15 MANNING T offensive rebound (4)

19:14 15 MANNING T foul received (2) 30 DAVIS JR. K foul personal (2 - 2)

18:59
21 MCGRIFF K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, hook shot
missed

18:56 13 KEITA K defensive rebound (9)

18:38 3 DYBANTSA A turnover travel (5)

18:20
4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, driving layup
made (16)

37-45 -8

18:20 15 MANNING T assist (1)

18:10 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

18:06 34 JOHNSON N defensive rebound (2)

18:00 4 HAGGERTY P 3pt FG , jump shot missed

17:55 3 DYBANTSA A defensive rebound (4)

17:52 15 SAUNDERS R 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

17:49 13 KEITA K offensive rebound (10)

17:49 13 KEITA K turnover travel (1)

17:49 15 MANNING T substitution out

17:49 21 MCGRIFF K substitution out

17:49 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

17:49 22 BUCA D substitution in

17:34 4 HAGGERTY P turnover bad pass (3) 30 DAVIS JR. K steal (3)

17:27 13 KEITA K turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (2)

17:04
4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, driving layup
made (18)

39-45 -6

16:51 39-47 -8 13 KEITA K 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot made (6)

16:51 1 WRIGHT III R assist (3)

16:40
1 BASHIR JR. A 2pt FG outside the paint, pull up jump shot
made (13)

41-47 -6

16:40 4 HAGGERTY P assist (3)

16:31 34 JOHNSON N foul personal (1 - 1) 3 DYBANTSA A foul received (4)

16:31 10 CASTILLO D substitution in

16:31 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

16:27 34 JOHNSON N steal (2) 3 DYBANTSA A turnover bad pass (6)

Official Basketball Play by Play - Second Half

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



16:20 22 BUCA D foul offensive (2 - 2) 30 DAVIS JR. K foul received (1)

16:20 22 BUCA D turnover offensive (1)

16:04 4 HAGGERTY P substitution out

16:04 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

15:55
3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, pull up jump
shot missed

15:54 defensive rebound (22)

15:55 Timeout commercial

15:55 34 JOHNSON N substitution out

15:55 4 HAGGERTY P substitution in

15:55 13 KEITA K substitution out

15:55 34 AHMED A substitution in

15:42 1 BASHIR JR. A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

15:37 30 DAVIS JR. K defensive rebound (2)

15:25 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

15:21 30 DAVIS JR. K offensive rebound (3)

15:20 41-50 -9 1 WRIGHT III R 3pt FG second chance, jump shot made (10)

15:20 30 DAVIS JR. K assist (3)

15:00 14 IKEGWURUKA M turnover bad pass (1) 3 DYBANTSA A steal (3)

14:58 4 HAGGERTY P foul personal (3 - 3) 1 WRIGHT III R foul received (2)

14:58 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

14:58 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

14:58 22 BUCA D substitution out

14:58 3 JONES C substitution in

14:58 21 MCGRIFF K substitution in

14:58 34 JOHNSON N substitution in

14:46 3 JONES C foul personal (1 - 4) 30 DAVIS JR. K foul received (2)

14:41 34 JOHNSON N steal (3) 3 DYBANTSA A turnover lost ball (out of bounds) (7)

14:28
3 JONES C 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, floating jump shot
made (2)

43-50 -7

14:02 34 AHMED A 2pt FG in the paint, dunk, blocked

14:02 21 MCGRIFF K block (1)

13:57 10 CASTILLO D defensive rebound (2)

13:56 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

13:53 4 HAGGERTY P offensive rebound (6)

13:53
4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in layup
blocked

13:53 34 AHMED A block (3)

13:51 30 DAVIS JR. K defensive rebound (4)

13:48 21 MCGRIFF K foul shooting (1 - 5) 3 DYBANTSA A foul received (5)

13:48 43-51 -8 3 DYBANTSA A free throw 1 - 2 made (15)

13:48 43-52 -9 3 DYBANTSA A free throw 2 - 2 made (16)

13:48 3 DYBANTSA A substitution out

13:48 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution in

13:37 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (8) 45-52 -7

13:37 21 MCGRIFF K assist (2)

13:20 34 JOHNSON N foul personal (2 - 6) 1 WRIGHT III R foul received (3)

13:12 45-54 -9 34 AHMED A 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot made (2)

13:12 15 SAUNDERS R assist (2)

12:59 4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (20) 47-54 -7

Game Time KState Score Diff BYU

Official Basketball Play by Play - Second Half
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01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



12:59 34 JOHNSON N assist (1)

12:36 1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

12:30 34 AHMED A offensive rebound (2)

12:30 47-56 -9
34 AHMED A 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in dunk
made (4)

12:25 21 MCGRIFF K foul received (2) 34 AHMED A foul personal (2 - 3)

12:25 4 HAGGERTY P substitution out

12:25 21 MCGRIFF K substitution out

12:25 15 MANNING T substitution in

12:25 22 BUCA D substitution in

12:25 3 JONES C substitution out

12:25 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

12:25 30 DAVIS JR. K substitution out

12:25 3 DYBANTSA A substitution in

12:17 22 BUCA D foul received (2) 34 AHMED A foul personal (3 - 4)

12:00 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (10) 49-56 -7

11:42 49-58 -9
1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG outside the paint, pull up jump shot
made (12)

11:26 22 BUCA D 2pt FG in the paint, layup missed

11:23 15 MANNING T offensive rebound (5)

11:23
15 MANNING T 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in layup
missed

11:23 22 BUCA D offensive rebound (1)

11:23 22 BUCA D foul received (3) 5 BOSKOVIC M foul shooting (2 - 5)

11:23 Timeout commercial

11:23 34 JOHNSON N substitution out

11:23 4 HAGGERTY P substitution in

11:23 1 WRIGHT III R substitution out

11:23 34 AHMED A substitution out

11:23 13 KEITA K substitution in

11:23 30 DAVIS JR. K substitution in

11:23 22 BUCA D free throw 1 - 2 missed

11:23 offensive dead ball rebound (2)

11:23 22 BUCA D free throw 2 - 2 missed

11:22 13 KEITA K defensive rebound (11)

11:05
3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG outside the paint, floating jump shot
missed

11:01 5 BOSKOVIC M offensive rebound (3)

11:01
5 BOSKOVIC M 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in layup
missed

10:59 15 SAUNDERS R offensive rebound (3)

10:57 22 BUCA D foul shooting (3 - 7) 30 DAVIS JR. K foul received (3)

10:57 49-59 -10 30 DAVIS JR. K free throw 1 - 2 made (4)

10:57 30 DAVIS JR. K free throw 2 - 2 missed

10:56 defensive dead ball rebound (3)

10:56 15 MANNING T foul received (3) 5 BOSKOVIC M foul personal (3 - 6)

10:38 10 CASTILLO D foul received (1) 5 BOSKOVIC M foul shooting (4 - 7)

10:38 10 CASTILLO D free throw 1 - 2 made (11) 50-59 -9

10:38 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution out

10:38 1 WRIGHT III R substitution in

10:38 10 CASTILLO D free throw 2 - 2 missed

Game Time KState Score Diff BYU
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10:37 3 DYBANTSA A defensive rebound (5)

10:23 1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG in the paint, floating jump shot missed

10:19 13 KEITA K offensive rebound (12)

10:09 50-61 -11 13 KEITA K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, layup made (8)

10:09 3 DYBANTSA A assist (3)

09:56 15 MANNING T 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (2) 52-61 -9

09:56 22 BUCA D assist (3)

09:41 3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

09:38 13 KEITA K offensive rebound (13)

09:37 52-63 -11
1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG second chance in the paint, driving layup
made (14)

09:37 22 BUCA D substitution out

09:37 21 MCGRIFF K substitution in

09:21 4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

09:19 13 KEITA K defensive rebound (14)

09:09 30 DAVIS JR. K turnover travel (2)

08:39
1 BASHIR JR. A 2pt FG from turnover outside the paint, step
back jump shot missed

08:36 15 MANNING T offensive rebound (6)

08:32
10 CASTILLO D 3pt FG from turnover second chance, jump shot
missed

08:27 30 DAVIS JR. K defensive rebound (5)

08:27 jump ball situation

08:15 15 SAUNDERS R 3pt FG , jump shot missed

08:12 21 MCGRIFF K defensive rebound (3)

08:00 15 MANNING T 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (4) 54-63 -9

08:00 4 HAGGERTY P assist (4)

07:33 1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

07:30 13 KEITA K offensive rebound (15)

07:30 15 MANNING T foul shooting (3 - 8) 13 KEITA K foul received (1)

07:30 Timeout commercial

07:30 13 KEITA K free throw 1 - 2 missed

07:30 offensive dead ball rebound (3)

07:30 15 MANNING T substitution out

07:30 34 JOHNSON N substitution in

07:30 15 SAUNDERS R substitution out

07:30 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution in

07:30 13 KEITA K free throw 2 - 2 missed

07:29 21 MCGRIFF K defensive rebound (4)

07:05 34 JOHNSON N 3pt FG , jump shot missed

07:02 3 DYBANTSA A defensive rebound (6)

06:42 54-66 -12 5 BOSKOVIC M 3pt FG , jump shot made (9)

06:42 1 WRIGHT III R assist (4)

06:24 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (13) 56-66 -10

06:10 34 JOHNSON N foul personal (3 - 9) 3 DYBANTSA A foul received (6)

06:10 56-67 -11 3 DYBANTSA A 1&1 free throw 1 made (17)

06:10 13 KEITA K substitution out

06:10 15 SAUNDERS R substitution in

06:10 3 DYBANTSA A 1&1 free throw 2 missed

06:09 21 MCGRIFF K defensive rebound (5)

Game Time KState Score Diff BYU
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05:49 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

05:45 21 MCGRIFF K offensive rebound (6)

05:45
21 MCGRIFF K 2pt FG second chance in the paint, tip-in layup
made (4)

58-67 -9

05:37 58-69 -11 3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG in the paint, pull up jump shot made (19)

05:36 10 CASTILLO D foul shooting (2 - 10) 3 DYBANTSA A foul received (7)

05:36 58-70 -12 3 DYBANTSA A free throw 1 - 1 made (20)

05:30 21 MCGRIFF K foul received (3) 5 BOSKOVIC M foul personal (5 - 8)

05:30 5 BOSKOVIC M substitution out

05:30 13 KEITA K substitution in

05:30 21 MCGRIFF K 1&1 free throw 1 made (5) 59-70 -11

05:30 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

05:30 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

05:30 21 MCGRIFF K 1&1 free throw 2 made (6) 60-70 -10

05:01
3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG outside the paint, turnaround jump shot
missed

05:00 13 KEITA K offensive rebound (16)

05:00 21 MCGRIFF K foul shooting (2 - 11) 13 KEITA K foul received (2)

05:00 60-71 -11 13 KEITA K free throw 1 - 2 made (9)

05:00 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

05:00 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

05:00 13 KEITA K free throw 2 - 2 missed

04:59 21 MCGRIFF K defensive rebound (7)

04:45 21 MCGRIFF K 2pt FG in the paint, layup made (8) 62-71 -9

04:45 4 HAGGERTY P assist (5)

04:30 62-73 -11 3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (22)

04:19 21 MCGRIFF K 2pt FG in the paint, dunk, made (10) 64-73 -9

04:19 4 HAGGERTY P assist (6)

04:11 10 CASTILLO D foul personal (3 - 12) 1 WRIGHT III R foul received (4)

04:11 64-74 -10 1 WRIGHT III R free throw 1 - 2 made (15)

04:11 1 WRIGHT III R free throw 2 - 2 missed

04:09 4 HAGGERTY P defensive rebound (7)

04:03 4 HAGGERTY P foul received (5) 3 DYBANTSA A foul personal (3 - 9)

04:03 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

04:03 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

04:03 4 HAGGERTY P 1&1 free throw 1 made (21) 65-74 -9

04:03 4 HAGGERTY P 1&1 free throw 2 made (22) 66-74 -8

03:56 66-76 -10
3 DYBANTSA A 2pt FG fast break in the paint, driving layup
made (24)

03:56 15 SAUNDERS R assist (3)

03:41 10 CASTILLO D 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

03:38 3 DYBANTSA A defensive rebound (7)

03:18 66-78 -12 15 SAUNDERS R 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (13)

03:18 1 WRIGHT III R assist (5)

03:18 Timeout commercial

03:18 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

03:18 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

02:57 1 BASHIR JR. A 3pt FG , pull up jump shot made (16) 69-78 -9

02:52 Timeout short

02:52 Timeout commercial
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02:52 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

02:52 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

02:44 1 WRIGHT III R turnover bad pass (4)

02:43 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

02:43 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

02:21
21 MCGRIFF K 2pt FG from turnover in the paint, layup made
(12)

71-78 -7

02:21 1 BASHIR JR. A assist (2)

01:51 21 MCGRIFF K foul personal (3 - 13) 13 KEITA K foul received (3)

01:51 71-79 -8 13 KEITA K free throw 1 - 2 made (10)

01:51 71-80 -9 13 KEITA K free throw 2 - 2 made (11)

01:37 1 BASHIR JR. A 3pt FG , jump shot missed

01:33 30 DAVIS JR. K defensive rebound (6)

01:09 1 WRIGHT III R 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup missed

01:05 34 JOHNSON N defensive rebound (3)

00:59 34 JOHNSON N turnover out of bounds (4)

00:59 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

00:59 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

00:59 13 KEITA K substitution out

00:59 2 MRUS T substitution in

00:44 21 MCGRIFF K foul personal (4 - 14) 1 WRIGHT III R foul received (5)

00:44 71-81 -10 1 WRIGHT III R free throw 1 - 2 made (16)

00:44 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

00:44 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

00:44 2 MRUS T substitution out

00:44 13 KEITA K substitution in

00:44 71-82 -11 1 WRIGHT III R free throw 2 - 2 made (17)

00:38 4 HAGGERTY P 2pt FG in the paint, driving layup made (24) 73-82 -9

00:38 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution out

00:38 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution in

00:37 4 HAGGERTY P foul personal (4 - 15) 1 WRIGHT III R foul received (6)

00:37 73-83 -10 1 WRIGHT III R free throw 1 - 2 made (18)

00:37 14 IKEGWURUKA M substitution out

00:37 1 BASHIR JR. A substitution in

00:37 1 WRIGHT III R free throw 2 - 2 missed

00:36 21 MCGRIFF K defensive rebound (8)

00:31 10 CASTILLO D 3pt FG , jump shot missed

00:27 3 DYBANTSA A defensive rebound (8)

END OF GAME

KState 73-83 BYU
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F
C
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

3 AJ Dybantsa 18:37 3-7 0-0 4-5 0 5 5 1 4 10 1 3 1 0 0 0
13 Keba Keita 14:32 2-2 0-0 3-6 5 4 9 1 3 7 0 2 0 1 0 -5
1 Robert Wright III 19:15 3-7 1-1 4-6 0 0 0 0 5 11 3 1 0 0 0 0
15 Richie Saunders 18:40 1-5 0-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 -2
30 Kennard Davis Jr. 18:58 0-1 0-1 1-2 1 4 5 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 Abdullah Ahmed 04:32 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
5 Mihailo Boskovic 05:10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Tyler Mrus 00:16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 12-27 2-6 12-19 9 13 22 9 15 38 7 7 2 2 1 0

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

2nd FG% 12-27 44.4%

3PT% 2-6 33.3%
FT% 12-19 63.2%

GM FG% 12-27 44.4%
3PT% 2-6 33.3%
FT% 12-19 63.2%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 0

F
F
G
G
G

NO. Name Min
FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls

TP AS TO ST
Blocks

+/-
M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

15 Taj Manning 07:06 2-3 0-0 0-0 3 0 3 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Khamari McGriff 14:21 4-6 0-1 2-2 1 6 7 4 2 10 1 0 0 1 0 3
1 Abdi Bashir Jr. 15:19 2-5 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 PJ Haggerty 18:49 4-8 0-1 2-2 1 1 2 2 1 10 4 1 0 0 2 0
34 Nate Johnson 15:10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
14 Mobi Ikegwuruka 04:32 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -5
22 Dorin Buca 05:39 0-1 0-0 0-2 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 -3
10 David Castillo 16:31 3-8 0-2 1-2 0 1 1 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 -4
3 CJ Jones 02:33 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 16-33 1-8 5-8 6 11 17 15 9 38 9 4 2 1 2 0

Major Fouls: NONE

Shooting By Period

2nd FG% 16-33 48.5%

3PT% 1-8 12.5%
FT% 5-8 62.5%

GM FG% 16-33 48.5%
3PT% 1-8 12.5%
FT% 5-8 62.5%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 1, 1

BYU - 38

Kansas St. - 38

BYU KState
Biggest lead 12 (2 nd 6:42) 0 (1 st 20:00)
Best Scoring Run 4 (2 nd 3:18) 5 (2 nd 2:21)
Lead Changes 0
Times Tied 0
Time with Lead 19:48 00:00  

Points from BYU KState
Turnovers 2 8
Paint 18 28
Second Chance 11 2
Fast Breaks 2 0
Bench 7 9  

Period by Period Scoring
1st 2nd TOT

BYU 45 38 83

KState 35 38 73

Official Basketball Box Score - Second Half
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Players => All; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Kansas St.
Players => All; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

BYU

Kansas St. M/A %
Field Goals 28/67 42

2 Points 25/46 54

3 Points 3/21 14

Free Throws 14/19 74

BYU M/A %
Field Goals 28/63 44

2 Points 19/39 49

3 Points 9/24 38

Free Throws 18/27 67

Official Basketball Shot Areas - Final
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BYU

No Name
Mins Score Points Diff Points per Min Assists Rebounds Steals Turnovers

On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off
1 Robert Wright III 36:30 03:30 71-63 12-10 8 2 1.95 3.43 15 2 43 4 8 1 18 1

2 Tyler Mrus 03:37 36:23 3-4 80-69 -1 11 0.83 2.20 0 17 5 42 2 7 2 17

3 AJ Dybantsa 32:41 07:19 65-60 18-13 5 5 1.99 2.46 12 5 39 8 7 2 16 3

5 Mihailo Boskovic 17:31 22:29 50-33 33-40 17 -7 2.86 1.47 10 7 18 29 4 5 7 12

13 Keba Keita 27:11 12:49 46-48 37-25 -2 12 1.69 2.89 9 8 37 10 6 3 15 4

15 Richie Saunders 35:17 04:43 75-68 8-5 7 3 2.13 1.70 15 2 41 6 7 2 17 2

30 Kennard Davis Jr. 35:20 04:40 72-66 11-7 6 4 2.04 2.36 16 1 42 5 8 1 16 3

34 Abdullah Ahmed 11:53 28:07 33-23 50-50 10 0 2.78 1.78 8 9 10 37 3 6 4 15

Kansas St.

No Name
Mins Score Points Diff Points per Min Assists Rebounds Steals Turnovers

On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off On Off
1 Abdi Bashir Jr. 29:40 10:20 57-50 16-33 7 -17 1.92 1.55 12 3 30 5 8 4 9 3

3 CJ Jones 04:35 35:25 8-12 65-71 -4 -6 1.75 1.84 2 13 4 31 2 10 0 12

4 PJ Haggerty 36:10 03:51 67-73 6-10 -6 -4 1.85 1.56 15 0 30 5 11 1 12 0

10 David Castillo 27:14 12:46 48-69 25-14 -21 11 1.76 1.96 9 6 23 12 7 5 9 3

14 Mobi Ikegwuruka 13:37 26:23 25-30 48-53 -5 -5 1.84 1.82 5 10 7 28 6 6 6 6

15 Taj Manning 17:37 22:24 26-34 47-49 -8 -2 1.48 2.10 5 10 19 16 4 8 4 8

21 Khamari McGriff 25:06 14:54 46-51 27-32 -5 -5 1.83 1.81 9 6 23 12 6 6 5 7

22 Dorin Buca 14:54 25:06 27-32 46-51 -5 -5 1.81 1.83 6 9 12 23 6 6 7 5

34 Nate Johnson 31:08 08:52 61-64 12-19 -3 -7 1.96 1.35 12 3 27 8 10 2 8 4

Official Basketball Player Plus/Minus Summary - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



BYU M/A %
Field Goals 28/63 44

2 Points 19/39 49

3 Points 9/24 38

Free Throws 18/27 67

BYU M/A %
Points in the Paint 32 (16/30) 53

Fast Break Points 11 (6/6) 100

Second Chance Points 20 (11/19) 58

Effective FG% 52

Players => All ; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

BYU

All Field Goals

Shots in the Paint

Official Basketball Shot Chart - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



Kansas St. M/A %
Field Goals 28/67 42

2 Points 25/46 54

3 Points 3/21 14

Free Throws 14/19 74

Kansas St. M/A %
Points in the Paint 48 (24/43) 56

Fast Break Points 4 (2/2) 100

Second Chance Points 7 (4/13) 31

Effective FG% 44

Players => All ; FG Types => All ; Results => All ;

Kansas St.

All Field Goals

Shots in the Paint

Official Basketball Shot Chart - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



BYU

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

1 20:00 1 16:00 04:00 5-9 -4 5 1 3 2 0.6250

​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34-
Ahmed A/

1 16:00 1 13:15 02:45 11-9 2 1 1 1 2 1.5988

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders
R/

1 13:15 1 10:59 02:16 9-2 7 5 0 1 1 1.5306

​1- Wright III R/ ​2- Mrus T/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 1 10:59 1 09:50 01:09 0-3 -3 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Wright III R/ ​2- Mrus T/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 1 09:50 1 07:38 02:12 2-1 1 4 2 2 0 0.2907

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34- Ahmed
A/

1 07:38 1 06:27 01:11 2-2 0 1 0 0 1 2.0000

​1- Wright III R/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34-
Ahmed A/

1 06:27 1 03:02 03:25 9-4 5 4 1 2 3 1.2857

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders
R/

1 03:02 1 01:40 01:22 0-3 -3 0 1 2 0 0.0000

​1- Wright III R/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

1 01:40 1 00:42 00:57 5-2 3 2 0 0 1 2.6596

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

1 00:42 1 00:24 00:18 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 2.0000

​1- Wright III R/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

1 00:24 2 20:00 00:24 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0.0000

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

2 20:00 2 15:55 04:05 2-6 -4 4 1 4 1 0.2500

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34-
Ahmed A/

2 15:55 2 13:48 02:07 5-2 3 3 1 1 1 1.2887

​1- Wright III R/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34-
Ahmed A/

2 13:48 2 12:25 01:23 4-4 0 1 0 0 1 2.0000

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​34-
Ahmed A/

2 12:25 2 11:23 01:02 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 2.0000

​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

2 11:23 2 10:38 00:45 1-1 0 3 0 0 0 1.1364

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

2 10:38 2 07:30 03:08 4-4 0 6 0 1 1 0.9009

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 2 07:30 2 06:10 01:20 4-2 2 1 0 0 1 2.1277

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis
Jr. K/

2 06:10 2 05:30 00:40 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 1.5957

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

2 05:30 2 00:59 04:30 10-13 -3 3 0 1 2 1.3089

​1- Wright III R/ ​2- Mrus T/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 2 00:59 2 00:44 00:15 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2.2727

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr.
K/

2 00:44 2 00:00 00:44 2-2 0 1 0 0 0 1.5152

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



Kansas St.

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

1 20:00 1 17:27 02:33 4-2 2 3 1 1 1 0.8000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34-
Johnson N/

1 17:27 1 14:56 02:31 9-7 2 2 2 0 3 2.0270

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff
K/

1 14:56 1 13:15 01:41 5-7 -2 2 1 1 1 1.1261

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

1 13:15 1 13:01 00:14 0-3 -3 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​3- Jones C/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 1 13:01 1 10:59 02:02 2-6 -4 2 1 0 0 0.5000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34-
Johnson N/

1 10:59 1 08:53 02:06 4-0 4 3 1 0 0 0.8197

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​15- Manning T/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34- Johnson
N/

1 08:53 1 08:48 00:05 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​22- Buca D/ 1 08:48 1 07:38 01:10 0-2 -2 3 1 2 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff
K/

1 07:38 1 06:27 01:11 2-2 0 1 0 0 0 1.0638

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

1 06:27 1 05:30 00:57 2-3 -1 1 0 0 0 0.8621

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34-
Johnson N/

1 05:30 1 04:25 01:05 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0.0000

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34-
Johnson N/

1 04:25 1 04:25 00:00 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34-
Johnson N/

1 04:25 1 01:02 03:23 5-11 -6 1 1 2 1 0.8503

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

1 01:02 1 00:24 00:37 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 2.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

1 00:24 2 20:00 00:24 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

2 20:00 2 17:49 02:11 2-0 2 3 0 0 1 0.5000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34-
Johnson N/

2 17:49 2 16:31 01:18 4-2 2 0 0 1 1 1.3333

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34-
Johnson N/

2 16:31 2 16:04 00:27 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34-
Johnson N/

2 16:04 2 15:55 00:09 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca
D/

2 15:55 2 14:58 00:57 0-3 -3 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​3- Jones C/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 2 14:58 2 12:25 02:33 6-6 0 2 1 0 2 1.5000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34- Johnson
N/

2 12:25 2 11:23 01:02 2-2 0 2 0 0 0 2.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​22- Buca D/ 2 11:23 2 09:37 01:46 3-5 -2 0 0 0 1 1.0870

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff
K/

2 09:37 2 07:30 02:07 2-0 2 2 0 0 1 0.6667

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

2 07:30 2 05:30 02:00 5-7 -2 3 0 0 0 1.4535

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34-
Johnson N/

2 05:30 2 05:00 00:30 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 2.2727

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

2 05:00 2 04:03 00:57 4-3 1 2 0 0 2 2.0000

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34-
Johnson N/

2 04:03 2 03:18 00:45 2-4 -2 0 0 0 0 1.0638

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

2 03:18 2 02:52 00:26 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 3.0000

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34-
Johnson N/

2 02:52 2 02:43 00:09 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

2 02:43 2 00:59 01:43 2-2 0 1 0 1 1 0.6667

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34-
Johnson N/

2 00:59 2 00:44 00:15 0-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

2 00:44 2 00:38 00:05 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 2.0000

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34-
Johnson N/

2 00:38 2 00:37 00:00 0-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson
N/

2 00:37 2 00:00 00:37 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0000

Kansas St.

Lineup
Quarter

On
Time
On

Quarter
Off

Time
Off

Time on
Court

Score
Score

Diff
Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

Official Basketball Rotations Summary - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



BYU
Lineup Time Score Score Diff Pts/Min Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 16:45 25-34 -9 1.4915 21 2 9 6 0.8224

​1- Wright III R/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34- Ahmed A/ 04:48 13-8 5 2.7083 5 1 2 4 1.4444

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ 03:38 9-5 4 2.4771 5 1 3 1 1.0135

​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34- Ahmed A/ 02:45 11-9 2 4.0000 1 1 1 2 1.5988

​1- Wright III R/ ​2- Mrus T/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​13- Keita K/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 02:12 2-1 1 0.9091 4 2 2 0 0.2907

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34- Ahmed A/ 02:07 5-2 3 2.3622 3 1 1 1 1.2887

​1- Wright III R/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 01:21 5-2 3 3.6765 2 1 1 1 1.7361

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 01:20 4-2 2 3.0000 1 0 0 1 2.1277

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ ​34- Ahmed A/ 01:11 2-2 0 1.6901 1 0 0 1 2.0000

​1- Wright III R/ ​2- Mrus T/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 01:09 0-3 -3 0.0000 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​34- Ahmed A/ 01:02 2-2 0 1.9355 0 0 0 0 2.0000

​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​13- Keita K/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 00:45 1-1 0 1.3333 3 0 0 0 1.1364

​1- Wright III R/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​5- Boskovic M/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 00:40 3-2 1 4.5000 0 0 0 0 1.5957

​1- Wright III R/ ​2- Mrus T/ ​3- Dybantsa A/ ​15- Saunders R/ ​30- Davis Jr. K/ 00:15 1-0 1 3.8217 0 0 0 0 2.2727

Official Basketball Line Up Analysis - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson



Kansas St.
Lineup Time Score Score Diff Pts/Min Reb Stl Tov Ass PPP

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 06:13 16-13 3 2.5675 7 1 2 3 1.2862

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34- Johnson N/ 05:55 17-9 8 2.8732 5 3 1 4 1.3799

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 05:41 8-5 3 1.4076 7 1 1 2 0.7067

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ 04:59 9-9 0 1.8060 5 1 1 2 0.9657

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34- Johnson N/ 03:50 5-11 -6 1.3043 1 2 3 1 0.7267

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​22- Buca D/ 02:56 3-7 -4 1.0227 3 1 2 1 0.4438

​3- Jones C/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 02:33 6-6 0 2.3529 2 1 0 2 1.5000

​3- Jones C/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 02:02 2-6 -4 0.9836 2 1 0 0 0.5000

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 01:40 3-7 -4 1.7893 0 0 0 0 1.2931

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 01:05 0-0 0 0.0000 0 1 1 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34- Johnson N/ 01:02 2-2 0 1.9355 2 0 0 0 2.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ 00:57 0-3 -3 0.0000 0 0 1 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 00:37 2-2 0 3.2000 0 0 0 0 2.0000

​4- Haggerty P/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​15- Manning T/ ​21- McGriff K/ ​34- Johnson N/ 00:14 0-3 -3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​10- Castillo D/ ​14- Ikegwuruka M/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34- Johnson N/ 00:09 0-0 0 0.0000 1 0 0 0 0.0000

​1- Bashir Jr. A/ ​4- Haggerty P/ ​15- Manning T/ ​22- Buca D/ ​34- Johnson N/ 00:05 0-0 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0.0000

Official Basketball Line Up Analysis - Final

BYU at Kansas St.
01/03/26 Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan

2025-26 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 12:36 PM
Game Duration: 2:14

Attendance: 11,010
 

Officials: Doug Sirmons, Christopher Merlo, Keith Patterson


